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MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2282

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2021
Number of Engineering Graduates

2282. SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various Government and private
Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the percentage of Engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field of engineering from their
college campus recruitment procedures?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a) & (b): The details of number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various AICTE
affiliated Government & Private Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the country along with
percentage of graduates who secured jobs in campus recruitment procedure during the last three years
is as under:

Institution Number of Engineering
Graduates

Percentage of Graduates who
secured jobs in campus
recruitment procedure

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

AICTE affiliated Government
Engineering Colleges/
Institutions

102,454 106,231 103,483 33.02 32.17 46.09

AICTE affiliated Private
Engineering Colleges/
Institutions

768,158 705,533 701,302 45.43 36.80 53.52
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